For each Carnaval Primavera and Sabor de Mexico Lindo 
Downtown event in which the City provides Police Services for the Chamber 
between the date of the second anniversary and third anniversary of this 
MOU, the Chamber shall pay the City a separate charge for each event of 
Twenty-One Thousand Dollars ($21,000). 

B. Public Works Services. 

i.  For each Carnaval Primavera and Sabor de Mexico Lindo 
Downtown event in which the City provides Public Works Services for the 
Chamber between the Effective Date and the date of this MOU’s second 
anniversary, the Chamber shall pay the City a separate charge for each 
event of Three Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($3,500). 

ii. For each Carnaval Primavera and Sabor de Mexico Lindo 
Downtown event in which the City provides Public Works Services for the 
Chamber between the date of the second anniversary and third anniversary 
of this MOU, the Chamber shall pay the City a separate charge for each 
event of Three Thousand Six Hundred Seventy Five Dollars ($3,675). 

C.  City shall provide Chamber an invoice in writing for the services 
provided in accordance with this MOU within thirty (30) days of the event, unless 
some fees are due in advance of the event. Chamber shall provide payment to the 
City in full for the services provided within thirty (30) days of receipt of the invoice.